Models
 Fire Protection Pressure Reducing Valve
Description
The Cla-Val Model 90-21 Pressure Reducing Valve
automatically reduces a higher inlet pressure to a steady
lower downstream pressure regardless of changing
flow rate and/or varying inlet pressure. This valve is an
accurate, pilot-operated regulator capable of holding

©
90-21 (R-12/2023)
Model Number Codes
Size
1.5"
2"
2.5"
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
12"
Options
Y Y Strainer
D Check Valve
P Pressure Gauges
X105 Limit Switch
V Position Indicator
PT Pressure Transmitter
Orientation
H Horizontal
V Vertical
Main Valve
G Globe
A Angle
Body
D Ductile Iron
C Cast Steel
T 316 SS
N N.A.B.
U Super Duplex
X Other
Trim
S Stainless Steel
T 316 SS
M Bronze/Monel
U Super Duplex
X Other
Pilots
B Bronze w/SST
BM Bronze with
Monel Internals
T 316 SS (F)
M Monel
U Super Duplex
X Other
Tubing & Fittings
B Copper with
Brass Fittings
T 316 SS
M Monel
U 2507
X Other
Elastomer
B Buna
Connection
ANSI 150#
ANSI 300#
ISO PN10
ISO PN16
ISO PN25
V Grooved
300#
S NPT
Face
RF
FF
X Other
90 21
Valve Size
A Threaded
AA 150 ANSI